
R. D. & S.H. National & S. W. A. Science College 
Smt. Jotu Kundani Chowk, Off Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050 

 

ADMISSION NOTICE AS PER POSTGRADUATE MERIT 

LIST dated 09.9.2023 
 

1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of 

Original Documents. 

 
2. Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of 

admission. 

 
3. As all official correspondence will be completely online or through the mobile number 

provided by you, in order to avoid missing out on important information and deadlines, 

you are requested to provide correct and a working mobile number and a verified email 

address. 

 

4. Online Verification of Documents & Online payment of fees is valid from Saturday, 9th 

September 2023 to Tuesday, 12th September 2023 (up to 3.00 p.m.) 

 
5. Link for payment of fees: https://feepayr.com Payment of Fees till 12th September2023 

 

6. In case of any grievance with respect to the Merit List, kindly visit the College between 

11:00 am – 1:00 pm 

 
7. The next Merit List will be displayed subject to availability of seats. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Ms. Namrata Ajwani Dr. Kiron Jathar Dr. Neha Jagtiani 
Convenor, Chairperson, Principal 

Admission Committee 

 
Sd/- 

Admission Committee  

 



Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7 

Student 

Registration 
No 

R. D. & S. H. National College of Arts and Commerce & 

2810840 

2870633 

2884042 

2882620 

2881831 

2868869 

2869023 

Namra�a\ Ajwani 
Conveer 

Note: 

4TH MERIT LIST on 9TH SPETEMBER, 2023 

Student Full Name 

K NIVETHA 

GHOLAP SAKSHI RAJU 

S. W. A. Science College 

SELVARAJ 

MA PSYCHOLOGY (CLINICAL) 

SAMUEL ABISHA 

MANGALAN ANGELA 
PAUL 

MERLIN JYOTHIKA 

SIMSON 

Admissions Committee 

MERLIN JYOTHIKA 

DANGE MARIYA AMIN 

PANDIT PRACHI ANIL 

Category 
Type 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

GENERAL 
CATEGORY 

GENERAL 

CATEGORY 

Dr.Kiron Jathar 

Chairperson 

Caste 

Category 

SC 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OPEN 

OBC 

OPEN 

OPEN 

Admissions Committee 

Board 

MUMBAI 

UNIVERSITY 

OTHER UNIVERSITY 

MUMBAI 

UNIVERSITY 

MUMBAI 
UNIVERSITY 

MUMBAI 
UNIVERSITY 

MUMBAI 

UNIVERSITY 

MUMBAI 

UNIVERSITY 

Dr. Nehá Jagtiani 
Principal) 

1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of 
Original Documents. 
2. Any discrepancy found in the Original Documents shall lead to cancellation of 
admission. 

Percentage/ 

3. In case, if the certificate of caste produced by Reserved Category students is not 
approved by the Government of Maharashtra, the student has to pay full fees of the course 
for which he has taken admission 

CGPA 

81.81 

74.86 

73.14 

71.65 

71.16 

70.16 

61.17 
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