## R. D. & S.H. National & S. W. A. Science College

Smt. Jotu Kundani Chowk, Off Linking Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050

## ADMISSION NOTICE AS PER POSTGRADUATE MERIT LIST dated 09.9.2023

- 1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of Original Documents.
- 2. Any discrepancy found in the original documents shall lead to cancellation of admission.
- 3. As all official correspondence will be completely online or through the mobile number provided by you, in order to avoid missing out on important information and deadlines, you are requested to provide correct and a working mobile number and a verified email address.
- 4. Online Verification of Documents & Online payment of fees is valid from Saturday, 9<sup>th</sup> September 2023 to Tuesday, 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 (up to 3.00 p.m.)
- 5. Link for payment of fees: <a href="https://feepayr.com">https://feepayr.com</a> Payment of Fees till 12<sup>th</sup> September2023
- 6. In case of any grievance with respect to the Merit List, kindly visit the College between  $11:00~\mathrm{am}-1:00~\mathrm{pm}$
- 7. The next Merit List will be displayed subject to availability of seats.

Ms. Namrata Ajwani Convenor.

Admission Committee

Dr. Kiron Jathar

Principal

Dr. Neha Jagtiani

Chairperson, Admission Committee

Sd/-

## R. D. & S. H. National College of Arts and Commerce & S. W. A. Science College MA PSYCHOLOGY (CLINICAL) 4<sup>TH</sup> MERIT LIST on 9<sup>TH</sup> SPETEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Student Registration No	Student Full Name	Category Type	Caste Category	Board	Percentage/ CGPA
1.	2810840	GHOLAP SAKSHI RAJU	GENERAL CATEGORY	SC	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	81.81
2.	2870633	K NIVETHA .	GENERAL CATEGORY	OPEN	OTHER UNIVERSITY	74.86
3.	2884042	SAMUEL ABISHA SELVARAJ	GENERAL CATEGORY	OPEN	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	73.14
4.	2882620	MANGALAN ANGELA PAUL	GENERAL CATEGORY	OPEN	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	71.65
5.	2881831	MERLIN JYOTHIKA MERLIN JYOTHIKA SIMSON	GENERAL CATEGORY	OBC	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	71.16
6.	2868869	DANGE MARIYA AMIN	GENERAL CATEGORY	OPEN	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	70.16
7.	2869023	PANDIT PRACHI ANIL	GENERAL CATEGORY	OPEN	MUMBAI UNIVERSITY	61.17

Namrata\Ajwani

**Admissions Committee** 

Dr. Kiron Jathar

Chairperson

**Admissions Committee** 

Dr. Neha Jagtiani

Principal

## Note:

- 1. All Admissions done Online will be strictly provisional subject to verification of Original Documents.
- 2. Any discrepancy found in the Original Documents shall lead to cancellation of admission.
- 3. In case, if the certificate of caste produced by Reserved Category students is not approved by the Government of Maharashtra, the student has to pay full fees of the course for which he has taken admission